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STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

- This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain -

property located in the County of --K~<i:l ...... I.J~A.T ___ , tsland of __ K.....,4.IwI.4.I.,_ __ , Land 

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _ h_K_-_3 ____ _ 

__ \K_.__-b__...O_A......_. ~_P ____ O_I-P_U _____ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: P r operty i s located on th e South side of Kaumualii 
Road i n Lawai abou t 7 0 0 fee t We s t o f L a wai Brid ge, Tax M a p Key: 2-5- 04: 13 
owned b y Willi am Sarm ento 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: William Sa r ment o 

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit: T his propert y i s m ostly 

slop ing l and n o t fit fo r a g riculture; the home con struct ed on the Wes t end of 
the whole pr ope r t y and w a s con s t r u cted b y M r . Morio F uj imoto with the un der­
standing th at h e w ill be sdd a s mall pie ce of hou se lot sin ce h e was eva cua ted 
from h is o ld p l a c e a dj a cent the L o t 37- L on R .P. 4 51 2 , M a hele Awa r d 43 
wh ich i s owne d by Kaua i P i n e C o . , L td. B efore h e h a d th e oppor tunity to h a ve 
t h e l egal p a pers and s urve y d o n e, the Green Belt Law cam e into effect. Morio 
F u jimot o i s the c a r etak e r of the church adj?in in g and ~ V ~e.sjil_ei,pE(a:::hrz:L _ . 7,i"\ 

Signature(s) ~Yl '.,,<)r?.,l ~ 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) ;l!.I ~ocrv.2AC.. district, whose 

regutations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit . the desired use. 

Signature(s) d /JZ. m~ 

For (agency) 
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This space for official use 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC To wer !l ./6z 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of KAUAI, Island of KAUAI , Land 

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name_­

KOLOA,'POIPU, for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property : Property is located on the South side of Kaumualii 
Road in Lawai about 700 feet West of Lawai Bridge, Tax Map Key: 2-5-04:13 
owned by William Sarmento 

Petitioner's interest in subject property : William Sarmento 

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit: This property is mostly 
sloping land not fit for agriculture; the home constructed on the West end of 
the whole property and was constructed by Mr. Moria Fujimoto with the under­
standing that he will be sdd a small piece of house lot since he was evacuated 
from his old place adjacent the Lot 37-L on R. P. 4512, Mahele Award 43 
which is owned by Kauai Pine Co., Ltd. Before he had the opportunity to have 
the legal papers and survey done, the Green Belt Law came into effect. Moria 
Fujimoto is tie caretaker of ne ehureh{' 'T E, T?], NA Y/790)TS5}72771 2 Z2 

Signature(s) iv0I 'O D � 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) Aqe/&0.72&A district, whose 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

sun.w..) IF/Z .Zal.. 

For (agency) 
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SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- _u __ Z_ · __ / _:3 ____________ _ 

Petitioner: ~ L ~ 
.,....._l_(_t~>1 ~11 ___ ._ 1._,r_,_~_1,-_. __ ~_£_, __ County ~t:x. (.....__~c~ ·--- -

Key k--3 
Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey ___________________ _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

!lea.rings 

Place(s) 

I \ 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 

SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- _u __ Z_ · __ / _:3 ____________ _ 

Petitioner: ~ L ~ 
.,....._l_(_t~>1 ~11 ___ ._ 1._,r_,_~_1,-_. __ ~_£_, __ County ~t:x. (.....__~c~ ·--- -

Key k--3 
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Place(s) 

I \ 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 

SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- _u __ Z_ · __ / _:3 ____________ _ 

Petitioner: ~ L ~ 
.,....._l_(_t~>1 ~11 ___ ._ 1._,r_,_~_1,-_. __ ~_£_, __ County ~t:x. (.....__~c~ ·--- -

Key k--3 
Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey ___________________ _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

!lea.rings 

Place(s) 

I \ 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 

SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- ¢.2 

LS � � Petitioner: � � VD) �
� 2or � e.etc- Ko 

� County � � a 

Key _K-o 

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

Orenrings 

Place(s) By 

teed "A s e
c-

! 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 



Mr. David r. , Director 
Planning and Traffic CCJaDiasim 
C unty of l.auai 
Lihue, Kauai, Ha aii 

Dear Mt. Wong: 

Ref. No. Ltl: 298 

Dec r 12. 1962 

Encloaed ia a copy of a Special Permit granted . by the Land Uaa CClllin1aaiOD 

to: 

lncloaure 

William San to ,• SP(T) 62•23 

Very truly you:ra, 

R. J. DlllNELt. 
EXECUTIVE OlfiCER 

Mr. David r. , Director 
Planning and Traffic CCJaDiasim 
C unty of l.auai 
Lihue, Kauai, Ha aii 

Dear Mt. Wong: 

Ref. No. Ltl: 298 

Dec r 12. 1962 

Encloaed ia a copy of a Special Permit granted . by the Land Uaa CClllin1aaiOD 

to: 

lncloaure 

William San to ,• SP(T) 62•23 

Very truly you:ra, 

R. J. DlllNELt. 
EXECUTIVE OlfiCER 

Mr. Dllvid F. Woag, Director 
Planning and Traffic Coamiasioo 
County of Kauai 
Lihue , Kauai , HawaU. 

De.u Mr. Wong: 

Ref. No. Lre 298 

December 12. 1962 

Encloaed iA a eopy of a Special Permit &raAted. by the Land Uae CoaalattOD 

to: 

IDclo,ure 

Wi111an Saneate ,• SP(T) 62•23 

Very truly youra, 

R. J. nAltNELL 

DECUTIVI 01nc1a 



December 12. 1962 

Hr. J. K. Bura•••• Jr., County Clerk 
County of lauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Burgea1: 

ef. No. L~ 298 

Encloeed is a copy of a Spec_ial Permit aranted by the Land U•• Comaia1ion. 

to: 

Enclosure 

Willian Sarment - SP(T) 62-23 

Very truly your•, 

l. J. DllNELL 
EDCUTIVI OfflCIR. 

December 12. 1962 

Hr. J. K. Bura•••• Jr., County Clerk 
County of lauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Burgea1: 

ef. No. L~ 298 

Encloeed is a copy of a Spec_ial Permit aranted by the Land U•• Comaia1ion. 

to: 

Enclosure 

Willian Sarment - SP(T) 62-23 

Very truly your•, 

l. J. DllNELL 
EDCUTIVI OfflCIR. 

Ref. No. LUC 298 

December 12, 1962 

Mr. J. K. Burgess , Jr., County Clerk 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kauai , Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Burgess: 

Enclosed is a copy of a Special Permit granted by the Land Use Commission 

to: 

Enclosure 

William Sarmento - SP(T) 62-23 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



~ ~ ' STATE OF HAWAII 
~AND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

LUC File 
Applicant(s) 

Public Hearing at 
on 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion requir~d by the provisions of Act 187, S~H 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: : 

for the following purpose(s): 

subject to the following conditions, 

\ 

(Signed)~~r--t,~tiir..'".!.'l ______ _ 

(Title) ____________ _ 

~ ~ ' STATE OF HAWAII 
~AND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

LUC File 
Applicant(s) 

Public Hearing at 
on 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion requir~d by the provisions of Act 187, S~H 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: : 

for the following purpose(s): 

subject to the following conditions, 

\ 

(Signed)~~r--t,~tiir..'".!.'l ______ _ 

(Title) ____________ _ 

~ ~ ' STATE OF HAWAII 
~AND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

LUC File 
Applicant(s) 

Public Hearing at 
on 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion requir~d by the provisions of Act 187, S~H 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: : 

for the following purpose(s): 

subject to the following conditions, 

\ 

(Signed)~~r--t,~tiir..'".!.'l ______ _ 

(Title) ____________ _ 

~ ~ ' STATE OF HAWAII 
~AND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

LUC File 
Applicant(s) 

Public Hearing at 
on 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion requir~d by the provisions of Act 187, S~H 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: : 

for the following purpose(s): 

subject to the following conditions, 

\ 

(Signed)~~r--t,~tiir..'".!.'l ______ _ 

(Title) ____________ _ 

� w � STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

s-
Applicant(s) �.J.all Q4DM',Q('O 

Public Hearing at- =.....=�l, lli,.iaII 
on wvwiber z0, 1962 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by the provisions of Act 187, SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County)_5#®*_(Island)5@w*} 

������ 

for the following purpose(s): 
Subdivision of the 1.847 acre parcel into tuo lots, as shown on land survey nap 

dated April 16, 1962 submitted by the applicant and made a part of the application; 

������������ 

subject to the following conditions, In*the*interest(s)=of 
That approval of the County of Kauai be obtained for the subdivision and proposed 

�� 

Date of Grant Dec. , 162 

(Signed/. E.it3G 
(Title) EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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P . 0 . BOX 111 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 20, 1962 

Mr. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
William Sar• mento of Lawai, Kauai. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai has 

approved the recommendation submitted by David F. Wong, 

Planning Director, Kauai Planning and Traffic Commission, 

relative to the marginal subject, a copy of which is 

hereto attached. 

K/c 

Att'd. 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai. 
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LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 20, 1962 

Mr. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
William Sar• mento of Lawai, Kauai. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai has 

approved the recommendation submitted by David F. Wong, 

Planning Director, Kauai Planning and Traffic Commission, 

relative to the marginal subject, a copy of which is 

hereto attached. 

K/c 

Att'd. 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai. 
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LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 20, 1962 

Mr. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
William Sar• mento of Lawai, Kauai. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai has 

approved the recommendation submitted by David F. Wong, 

Planning Director, Kauai Planning and Traffic Commission, 

relative to the marginal subject, a copy of which is 

hereto attached. 

K/c 

Att'd. 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai. 
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LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 20, 1962 

Mr. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
William Sar• mento of Lawai, Kauai. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai has 

approved the recommendation submitted by David F. Wong, 

Planning Director, Kauai Planning and Traffic Commission, 

relative to the marginal subject, a copy of which is 

hereto attached. 

K/c 

Att'd. 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai. 
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LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 20, 1962 

Mr. Edward C. Bryan, Chairman 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
William Sar• mento of Lawai, Kauai. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai has 

approved the recommendation submitted by David F. Wong, 

Planning Director, Kauai Planning and Traffic Commission, 

relative to the marginal subject, a copy of which is 

hereto attached. 

K/c 

Att'd. 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai. 

� 

P. 0, BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 20, 1962 

Mr . Edwar d C. Bryan, Chairman 
Stat e Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

a42 - 23 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subjec t : Special Permit Application of 
William Saramento of Lawai , Kauai . 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai has 

approved the recommendation submitted by David F . Wong, 

Planning Director, Kauai Planning and Traffic Commission, 

relative to the marginal subject, a copy of which is 

hereto attached. 

K/c 

Att � d. 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai . 
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KAUAI PLANNING MD TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
I.JHUE, KAUAI, HAWAil 

Noveni>er· 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Planning Comrdssioners 

SUBJECT: Special Permit Application - Land Use Comrdssion 

Submitted herewith io a report with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd. 

to subdivide a ~eel of larid into tvo resid ntial lots o 

The property in issue is located cm the South side of KaumuaJii Highway 

approximately 700 feet West of' Lawai Bridge as shown on tu: map 2-5-04, tu 

parcel 13. 

The piysical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but pr,..-;sently used for gruing 

and residential purposes. There is a single-family dwelling presently 

located on the West coirner of this parcel of land now occupied by Horio 

Fujimoto who anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential loto 

It is recOJ111DM1ded that a special permit be granted as requested per­

mitting the 81lbdivision of above-Dantioned parcel of land in compliance vi.th 

the proyi ions of our Subdivision Ordinanceo 

copy: D/S 

~-sJ=Jj,e::I 
David F. Wong / 

Planning Director 

., . .,. 

KAUAI PLANNING MD TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
I.JHUE, KAUAI, HAWAil 

Noveni>er· 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Planning Comrdssioners 

SUBJECT: Special Permit Application - Land Use Comrdssion 

Submitted herewith io a report with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd. 

to subdivide a ~eel of larid into tvo resid ntial lots o 

The property in issue is located cm the South side of KaumuaJii Highway 

approximately 700 feet West of' Lawai Bridge as shown on tu: map 2-5-04, tu 

parcel 13. 

The piysical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but pr,..-;sently used for gruing 

and residential purposes. There is a single-family dwelling presently 

located on the West coirner of this parcel of land now occupied by Horio 

Fujimoto who anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential loto 

It is recOJ111DM1ded that a special permit be granted as requested per­

mitting the 81lbdivision of above-Dantioned parcel of land in compliance vi.th 

the proyi ions of our Subdivision Ordinanceo 

copy: D/S 

~-sJ=Jj,e::I 
David F. Wong / 

Planning Director 

KAUAI PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Plaming Commissioners 

SUBJECT: Special Permit Application - Land Use Commission 

Submitted herewith is a report with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd. 

to subdivide a arcel of land into two residential lots. 

The property in issue is located on the South side of Kaumualii Highway 

approximately 700 feet West of Lavai Bridge as shown on tax map 2-5-04, tax 

parcel 13. 

The plrysical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but presently used for grazing 

and residential purposes. There is a single-family dwelling presently 

located on the West corner of this parcel of land now occupied by Morio 

Fujimoto who anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential lot. 

It is recommended that a special permit be granted as requested per­

mitting the subdivision of above-mentioned parcel of land in compliance with 

the provisions of our Subdivision Ordinance. 

copy: B/S 

.u - --- £-7 David F. Wong 
/ Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
Sta 'c of Hawa'i 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

COUNTY OF KAUAI 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State land Use Collltlission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr . Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William armento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

~:ft~~ 
David F. Wong · i · 
Planning Director 

As 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

State of Hawa ii 

LAND USE COMMISSION 
COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 30, 1962 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Attention: Mr. Rowland J. Darnell, Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: Subject: Application for Special Permit to 
Subdivide 1.8 Acres into Two Residential 
Lots by William Sarmento, Tax Map 2-5-04, 
Parcel 13, Kalaheo, Koloa, Kauai. 

This is to inform you that at a special meeting held 
yesterday the Planning and Traffic Commission approved the rec­
ommendation of the Planning Director as contained in his report 
on the marginal subject. 

attach. 

Copy of the Planning Director's report is attached. 

Very truly yours, 

Ze. 4 h� 
David F. Wong � 
Planning Director 



KAUAI PLAINING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

Noved>er· 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Planning Commissiom,ra 

SUBJECT: Special Pennit Application = Land Us~ Ccmm:ission 

Sra~ .... of Ho va·i 
LAND USE GOMMISSIO 

Submitted herewith i~ a r~port with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd., 

to subdivide a r-arcel of l.ar1d into tllro residential lotso 

The property in issue is located en the South side of Kaumualii Highway 

approximately '100 feet West of Lauai Bridge as shown on tax map z.,,5-04, tax 

parcel 13. 

The piysical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but pr,-:sently used for grazing 

and residential pur~ses .. There is a ingle=family dwelling presently 

located on the West corner of th.is po.reel of land now occupied by Morio 

Fujimoto vho anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential loto 

It is rec ended that a special permi.t be gi'ruited as requested per­

mitting the subdivision of abo,-e--m!nt.ioned parcel of land in compliance with 

the provisions of our Subdivision Ordi.nanceo 

copy: B/S 

~J.Jlt::! 
David Fa Wong / 

Planning Director 

KAUAI PLAINING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

Noved>er· 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Planning Commissiom,ra 

SUBJECT: Special Pennit Application = Land Us~ Ccmm:ission 

Sra~ .... of Ho va·i 
LAND USE GOMMISSIO 

Submitted herewith i~ a r~port with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd., 

to subdivide a r-arcel of l.ar1d into tllro residential lotso 

The property in issue is located en the South side of Kaumualii Highway 

approximately '100 feet West of Lauai Bridge as shown on tax map z.,,5-04, tax 

parcel 13. 

The piysical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but pr,-:sently used for grazing 

and residential pur~ses .. There is a ingle=family dwelling presently 

located on the West corner of th.is po.reel of land now occupied by Morio 

Fujimoto vho anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential loto 

It is rec ended that a special permi.t be gi'ruited as requested per­

mitting the subdivision of abo,-e--m!nt.ioned parcel of land in compliance with 

the provisions of our Subdivision Ordi.nanceo 

copy: B/S 

~J.Jlt::! 
David Fa Wong / 

Planning Director 

KAUAI PLAINING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

Noved>er· 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Planning Commissiom,ra 

SUBJECT: Special Pennit Application = Land Us~ Ccmm:ission 

Sra~ .... of Ho va·i 
LAND USE GOMMISSIO 

Submitted herewith i~ a r~port with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd., 

to subdivide a r-arcel of l.ar1d into tllro residential lotso 

The property in issue is located en the South side of Kaumualii Highway 

approximately '100 feet West of Lauai Bridge as shown on tax map z.,,5-04, tax 

parcel 13. 

The piysical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but pr,-:sently used for grazing 

and residential pur~ses .. There is a ingle=family dwelling presently 

located on the West corner of th.is po.reel of land now occupied by Morio 

Fujimoto vho anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential loto 

It is rec ended that a special permi.t be gi'ruited as requested per­

mitting the subdivision of abo,-e--m!nt.ioned parcel of land in compliance with 

the provisions of our Subdivision Ordi.nanceo 

copy: B/S 

~J.Jlt::! 
David Fa Wong / 

Planning Director 

KAUAI PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 14, 1962 

MEMO TO: Planning Commissioners 

SUBJECT: Special Permit Application - land Use Commission 

DEC 3 199 

State of Hawaii 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

Submitted herewith is a report with reference to a special permit 

application presented on behalf of William Sarmento by Island Engineers, Ltd . 

to subdivide a tercel of land into two residential lots. 

The property in issue is located on the South side of Kamalii Highway 

approximately 700 feet West of Lavai Bridge as shown on tax map 2-5-04, tax 

parcel 13. 

The physical condition of the property is such that it is steep and 

non-productive as far as crops are concerned but presently used for grazing 

and residential purposes. There is a single-family dwelling presently 

located on the West corner cf this parcel of land now occupied by Morio 

Fujimoto who anticipates purchasing one of the parcels to be subdivided 

as a residential lot. 

It is recommended that a special permit be granted as requested per­

mitting the subdivision of above-mentioned parcel of land in compliance with 

the provisions of our Subdivision Ordinance. 

A."h 
copy: B/S 

David F" Wong 
/ Planning Director 



f. o. LUC 26 

ar 

V ry ruly r1, 

Mr . William Sarmento 
Island Engineers, Ltd. 
P . 0. Box 829 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr . Sarmento: 

Ref. No. LUC 269 

November 30, 1962 

The State of Hawaii Land Use Commission has scheduled a meeting on Friday, 
December 7, 1962 at 9:00 a.m., in the Commission's Hearing Room, 426 Queen 
Street, Honolulu, Hawaii. 

As the waiting period prescribed by the Comission's Rules of Practice and 
Procedure, Sub-Part C, Sec. 1.20(f), will have expired, your application for 
Special Permit has been placed on the agenda for consideration by the 
Commission. Final action may be taken at that time. 

Very truly yours, 

R. J . DARNELL 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Board of Supervisors' Chambers 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

STAFF REPORT 

11: 00 A.M. 
November 20, 1962 

SP(T) 62-23 Temporary District Classification: AGRICULTURAL 

APPLICATION OF WILLIAM AND AMY SARMENTO, for Special Permit to subdivide a 1.847-

acre parcel into two parcels, one of which will measure 6012 sq. ft., and will 

contain an existing single-family residence; at Lawai, in the Koloa District, 

County of Kauai described as TMK 2-5-04: 13. 

The petitioners' interest in the property had not been ascertained at the time 

of writing the staff report. The tax map states that the owner of TMK 2-5-04: 13 

is Dan Foster. William C. and Amy Sarmento owns a small lot, with residence 

on it, apparently also originally subdivided from the subject property; as 

was another lot and house next door to it, now in the name of Harry C. and 

Dorothy Sarmento. The property is a wedge-shaped parcel (with the aforementioned 

Sarmento pieces carved from it and having highway frontage) in the angle formed 

by Kaumualii Highway and Wawae Road. The Parcel, and Wawae Road, angle steeply 

downward from the Highway. The home mentioned in the application is at the 

narrow west end of the parcel. Adjacent to the property lie the cannery grounds 

of the Kauai Pineapple Company, the principal portion of ,vhich (but not reaching 

the subject property) is in the Lawai Temporary Urban District. The urban line 

along Koloa Road approaches to within 400 feet of the subject property. 

Staff believes that HB&A intends to recommend that the entire property covered 

in this application be located within the Urban district when the final boundaries 

are set; this recommendation will likely be available at the close of the 15-day 

waiting period. If such be the case, staff will recommend that the permit be 

granted as requested by the applicant. 

STATE OF HAWAII 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

Board of Supervisors' Chambers 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

STAFF REPORT 

11:00 A.M. 
November 20, 1962 

SP(T) 62-23 Temporary District Classification: AGRICULTURAL 

APPLICATION OF WILLIAM AND AMY SARMENTO, for Special Permit to subdivide a 1.847-

acre parcel into two parcels, one of which will measure 6012 sq. ft., and will 

contain an existing single-family residence; at Lawai, in the Koloa District, 

County of Kauai described as TMK 2-5-04: 13. 

The petitioners' interest in the property had not been ascertained at the time 

of writing the staff report. The tax map states that the owner of TMK 2-5-04: 13 

is Dan Foster. William C. and Amy Sarmento owns a small lot, with residence 

on it, apparently also originally subdivided from the subject property; as 

was another lot and house next door to it, now in the name of Harry C. and 

Dorothy Sarmento. The property is a wedge-shaped parcel (with the aforementioned 

Sarmento pieces carved from it and having highway frontage) in the angle formed 

by Kaumualii Highway and Wawae Road. The Parcel, and Wawae Road, angle steeply 

downward from the Highway. The home mentioned in the application is at the 

narrow west end of the parcel. Adjacent to the property lie the cannery grounds 

of the Kauai Pineapple Company, the principal portion of which (but not reaching 

the subject property) is in the Lawai Temporary Urban District. The urban line 

along Koloa Road approaches to within 400 feet of the subject property. 

Staff believes that HB&A intends to recommend that the entire property covered 

in this application be located within the Urban district when the final boundaries 

are set; this recommendation will likely be available at the close of the 15-day 

waiting period. If such be the case, staff will recommend that the permit be 

granted as requested by the applicant. 



1549 
P. 0. BOXXXX TELEPHONE 2781 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 14, 1962 
LA Sta te of Hawaii 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Q.ueen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

ND use COMMISSION 

Dear Sir: Subject: Application for Special Pennit by William 
Sarmento of Lawai, Kauai (LUC 225) 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai acknowledges 

the receipt of your letter of November 1, 1962, touching upon the 

marginal subject. The Board has referred the matter to its Public Works 

Committee which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study and 

a report. 

Very truly yours, 

/ 

~/t: L_?<f:'.:e (. ~cc( j. 
K. K./Yamamoto, 
Deputy County Cler County of Kauai. 

k 

{ 
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LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

November 14, 1962 
LA Sta te of Hawaii 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Q.ueen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

ND use COMMISSION 

Dear Sir: Subject: Application for Special Pennit by William 
Sarmento of Lawai, Kauai (LUC 225) 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai acknowledges 
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OF 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

RECEIVEn um- =w 
NOV 16 1962 

November 14, 1962 
LA y®late of Hawaii 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
State land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

ND USE COMMISSION 

Dear Sir: Subject: Application for Special Permit by William 
Sarmento of Lawai, Kauai (LUC 225) 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Kauai acknowledges 

the receipt of your letter of November 1, 1962, touching upon the 

marginal subject. The Board has referred the matter to its Public Works 

Committee which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study and 

a report. 

k 

Very truly yours, 

J,,,,-r: L-/<?�1c.d:u (
:5

· 
K. K. Yamamoto, 
Deputy County Cler County of Kauai. 

I 
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
TO CONSIDER (1) AMENDMENT O 
REGULATIONS OF THE LAND USE CO 
OF THE STATE OF HAWAII ANDI iAN 
TION FOR S PECIAL PERM IT WIT HI* TH 
OF KAUAI, BE FORE THE LAND JSEC 

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

�� � � � 

� � � 
� �� ����� � 

NOTICE H EREBY GIVEN of the pu hear-
ing to be ld by th Use Comn on of 
the State Hawo he Cha mbers of the 

����� � � 
� �� ���� ���� � 

Kauai Boar of Si Li e, K aua on 
No vember 20, 1962 1s 
ther those h �� � � � ����� � �� 

����� �� ���� �� �� � to ar nd 
����� � � � ������� � �� �� 
� ������� � �� � � 

teri ro 
fc ,on 
����� � �� � � ��� �� 

������ � �� � ��� 
961, an S 

������ 
Pe in the ro 
for in SECTION 2, , n Laws 
of Hawai i, 1961 
Amendment of interim Regul ation to be heard 

Docket Number and 
Substance of Amendment 
A(TR) 62.1 (1) To eliminate certain portio 

Interim Regulation 2.1(b) 
specting "Agricultural Distr 
which al lowed single-f 
dwelling units as a prima 

d and w 

2) Te umber the allowed uses 
under Interim Regulation 2.1(6); 
and ���� ���� � � � �� � ��� � � �� �������� � � 

� ��� �� ����������� 
� ����� 

���� � �� �� 

(3) To add, to Int 
� �� � � �� 

��� ��������� � ��� ��� �� � � � 

����� ����� �������� ��� �� ���� �� � ������ ��������� �� ��� � � � ��� ���� 2 

������ ���� �� ���� ����� � � � � 0 
n 2.1(b) and ����� � ���� � � 

� � � � � � ���������� ������������� ����� ��������� 
� 

������� ������� ��� ��������� 

� ���� ����������� �������� 
��� 

� � � � 

���� � ��� �� � 

� � 

� 21, 1962 

Appli cation for Sp gl Permit to be he ard 
Docket Number Tax Map Permission 
and Applicant Key Med 

PIT) 62.23- 2. ac 
William eside 
������ �� (S.-B.: Oct. 30, 1962 



lief. No. L 234 

ov ber 9. 1962 

Mr. 11 i •-"""'"O 
Island i ers, tltnited 
P.O. Box 829 
l,ihue. Kauai, Bawa i 

1.'his u to int d U 
o the Stat of Li ov ber 20, 1962, at 11:00 a. th 1(a 

County Board of Supervisor • Ch er&, Lihu ; Ka 1. Your appU.cat 
pecial Permit will b heud at that time. 

blicati of the Leg 1 Notice of hear 
on October 30, 1 62, and the Garden tste 

,nm••rad in the Hcxr,lulu tar•!ulletm 
b r 7, 1962~ 

ry truly yours, 

• ·J . ,l,,ln.(IJ.u;.,\ .... 

BXECllnVE OFFIC! 

Mr. William Sarmento 
Island Engineers, Limited 
F. 0. Box 829 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Sarmento: 

Ref. No. LUC 234 

November 9, 1962 

This is to inform you of the public hearing called by the Land Use Commission 
of the State of Hawaii on November 20, 1962, at 11:00 a.m., in the Kauai 
County Board of Supervisors ' Chambers, Lihue, Kauai. Your application for 
Special Permit will be heard at that time. 

Publication of the Legal Notice of hearing appeared in the Honolulu Star-Bulletin 
on October 30, 1962, and the Garden Isle on November 7, 1962 . 

Very truly yours, 

R . J. DARNELL 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



Ref. No. LUC 225 

November l, 1962 

Plannin d Traffic Con.mission 
Couuty of Ka~i · · 
Lihue, bua.1, Hawaii 

' ' . 

Attention; Mr~ David r. Uong, Planning Dir ctor 

Gentlemen: 

Th State Land U~ i iQU hast quested me to obtain your recmm . da ions 
antl comtflents for the · follow~ tter to be heatd within the County of Kauai 
pending before the Coo:mission on November 20, 1962, at 11:00 a • • • th Board 
Chamb"3rS, Lib e' l(aua:l. 

An application fr pecial tex.it to-subdivide 1.8 acr s into two 
residential lots by William atmento of which a cppy of the application 
is enclosed. (The proposed &ute Ch e 111 ls be b a~d at thie time.) 

1'h ·t~d Use Conrrdssion would appr ciat~ your written recommendat:iona and.lot 
comments ~ior to the date of the hearing or up to fifteen days following the 
date of the hearin • · Furthe.:- die CQUl.'Q.i ion invites your attendanee t.t the 
bearing. 

nclo&uraa 

Very truly yours, 

R. J • lllltNBLL 
EXECUTtVE OFFlCER 

Ref. No. LUC 225 

Planning and Traffic Commission 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

November 1, 1962 

Attention: Mr. David F. Wong, Planning Director 

Gentlemen: 

The State Land Use Commission has requested me to obtain your recommendations 
and comments for the following matter to be heard within the County of Kauai 
pending before the Commission on November 20, 1962, at 11:00 a.m., in the Board 
Chambers, Lihue, Kauai. 

An application for Special Permit to subdivide 1.8 acres into two 
residential lots by William Sarmento of which a copy of the application 
is enclosed. (The proposed Rule Change will also be heard at this time . ) 

The Land Use Commission would appreciate your written recommendations and/or 
comments prior to the date of the hearing or up to fifteen days following the 
date of the hearing. Further the Commission invites your attendance at the 
hearing. 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

R. J . DARNELL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



r o. l 

'i'ho Honcnable Membera of the 
Doard of Supervioors 

County of Mua1 
County Bulldins 
Lthue • Kauai, JlaUall 

Ref. No. tUC W 

Nov•bcn: 1. 1962 

Attentlozu 'l'he Bonorable Ea.ymona x . Ak1. Chairman 
mid Eaecutlve Officer 

Gentlenen: 

'llle State Llllld Uee COlmlisston has re4\J08ted me to obtaill your recaJDe1ldatiODa 
md comnents for tbe follovirlg mo.ttcro to ba hellrd within the COunty of Emlai 
eetidlng bofore the COQmiasion. 

1'he pJ:Oposed Rule Chailge and c applleatf.on for Specf.al Peniit .,, 
Willlan Sarmcnto of wbich copies are cxaclosed. 

\bo public beartng for the•• mattor1 are acbeduled for November 20, 19621 at 
11:00 a.m., 1n tbe Boardl Cbambere, 1,ihuo, Raua:t.. 

1'he Land UtJe Caamloslon would appreciate ¥OUl' -written recamneodationa •d/or 
corrmenta priot: to the date of tha hearins ar up to lifteen day1 follovl,na th• 
datc of the heanng. Vurtlier the COOJIWJal.on inv1tos yout attcmdance at tho 
hca:rtno. 

Bncloaurea 

Very truly youra, 

R . J. IWWELL 
EIECUTIVE OFPlCBR 

https://COOJIWJal.on
https://Specf.al
https://applleatf.on


/ 

,} 
? J ~ 

~ " ,; 
A_") I 

,} 
;:,. 
~ 

~o 
I) 

'!) 
\" 

"? 
' ') -..-

' 1 
V 

V . 

I 

/ 
/ 

I 
"' 1..." 

~- ~-\. 
,l'1 

~ 

I 
I 

I 

1-f.o'fc.. 

0 dssnd/es ~~Iv. p,;pes un/e,;;s -

ofhcrwiS<:!, no-ks~. 1 

l't)~ 

0~ 
e} 

./' v 

l (} 
{ · fo 0 

9 o· 

0 , 

e,;< 

p. 
0- · 

I I ~ 
~ ~ L---/ ----

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

1/ 

/ 
/ 

PORTION OF 
LOT 37 

' r,<Je, 
' .,.. L.• 

(/) 

r; 
J) 

LAWAi HC:J/V!ESTEADS 
~~UL3D!V:D£D JlxTu 

..,,-

LOT ._37-J< -4,W LOT 37-L 
LAWAi, (KONA~~AUA't HAWA II 

S...:.::il~ -- I Ir, ..;:..f, = /vv ,.~~,: 

/ 

,} 
? J ~ 

~ " ,; 
A_") I 

,} 
;:,. 
~ 

~o 
I) 

'!) 
\" 

"? 
' ') -..-

' 1 
V 

V . 

I 

/ 
/ 

I 
"' 1..." 

~- ~-\. 
,l'1 

~ 

I 
I 

I 

1-f.o'fc.. 

0 dssnd/es ~~Iv. p,;pes un/e,;;s -

ofhcrwiS<:!, no-ks~. 1 

l't)~ 

0~ 
e} 

./' v 

l (} 
{ · fo 0 

9 o· 

0 , 

e,;< 

p. 
0- · 

I I ~ 
~ ~ L---/ ----

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

1/ 

/ 
/ 

PORTION OF 
LOT 37 

' r,<Je, 
' .,.. L.• 

(/) 

r; 
J) 

LAWAi HC:J/V!ESTEADS 
~~UL3D!V:D£D JlxTu 

..,,-

LOT ._37-J< -4,W LOT 37-L 
LAWAi, (KONA~~AUA't HAWA II 

S...:.::il~ -- I Ir, ..;:..f, = /vv ,.~~,: 

1 1 

i 

/ 

1� 

li 
r;; 

\" 
"? . ') .,.... 

/ 

':)J) 
') J � 

� " 
& 

I\") I 

(J 

I / f " 
;._'J 

� 

LJ-
[ 'b - 1.. --.._:-

,J / -J / 

J" : 
'/. 

/ 
l'l)A., 

P.I< 0\ ./' 
v 

, 

0� -� 
e;< 

< · f'o 
0 

<? o· 

p. 
0- · 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

1 1 � 
"� 1 .,,..,-----� � '_,,,,/' 

1/ 

/ 

1 
e, 

PORTI ON OF 
LOT 37 

l,4,WA/ HCJMESTEADS 
.::,�LJ13D/ V:DW J�Tu 

LOT _37-1'\ AkD LOT 37-L 
LAWAl,(KONA�f<AUA'tHAWAI/ 

S...:..::Jl,2, : I lr,..;:,h = IQv ,..��,: 


	SP(T)62-23_William Sarmento

